19
SIM 4 Contacts
Ambient temperature °C
U
U
B
N 0
0 40 60

Double or reinforced insulation > 5.5mm
Contacts in one row: Basic insulation
Ordering example
Max. switching characteristics
(determined acc. to DIN EN 60947-5-1 table C2):
AC 15: 230V/3A
DC 13: 24V/4A
DC 13: 24V/6A/0,1Hz
UL 508: C150/R300
Contact lifetime for NO contact
1) Inductive load, L/R 40 ms
2) Resistive load
Maximal contact load at AC 1 with 230V:
2 contacts each with 8A
3 contacts each with 6A
Load limit curve with direct current
Excitation voltage range
No heat accumulation due to intrinsic heating
of other components.
Continuous duty 100%.
Relay data General data Diagrams
Soldering tags
Number of NC contacts
Number of NO contacts
Type designation
Coil voltage
SIM 3 1 2  24VDC
Options, accessories
PCB socket, DIN rail socket see page 30
Phone:86-755-82489221
Fax: 86-755-82489223